Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace Distance
1 Brophy, Chris Sisters, OR F 48 232 2:03:11.83 12:11.9 10.1
2 Sorensen, Debbie Eugene, OR F 54 234 2:17:27.36 13:36.6 10.1
3 Rabii, Mona Lake Oswego, OR F 56 318 2:18:12.74 13:41.1 10.1
4 Stennick, Jan Oregon City, OR F 65 266  2:18:35.96 13:43.4 10.1
5 Stennick, Lisa Portland, OR F 43 285 2:18:36.97 13:43.5 10.1
6 Mollerstuen, Shelea Portland, OR F 28 238 2:20:42.48 13:55.9 10.1
7 Panther, Lisa Salem, OR F 26 239 2:20:43.40  13:56.0 10.1
8 Anderson, Penny Lebanon, OR F 27 240 2:23:23.10 14:11.8 10.1
9 Boyette, Fran Sisters, OR F 69 314 2:23:42.83 14:13.7 10.1
10 Hosler, Caryl Sisters, OR F 40 328 2:26:32.15 14:30.5 10.1
11 Hanson, Vicky Eugene, OR F 58 233 2:28:55.00 14:44.7 10.1
12 Koonce, Judy Portland, OR F 69 230 2:41:18.02 15:58.2 10.1
13 Fitzpatrick, Maxine Portland, OR F 64 229 2:44:40.02 16:18.2 10.1
14 Lewis, Karen Eugene, OR F 50 235 2:56:42.01 17:29.7 10.1
15 Broussard, Belinda Eugene, OR F 47 236 2:56:43.01 17:29.8 10.1
16 Pavlat, Laura Eugene, OR F 46 237 2:56:44.01 17:29.9 10.1
16.3K Competitive Walk Age Group Results
Category Place = Name City Age Time
Overall Female
1 Brophy, Chris Sisters, OR 48 2:03:11.83
2 Sorensen, Debbie Eugene, OR 54 2:17:27.36
3 Rabii, Mona Lake Oswego, OR 56 2:18:12.74
39 & Under Female
1 Mollerstuen, Shelea Portland, OR 28 2:20:42.48
2 Panther, Lisa Salem, OR 26 2:20:43.40
3 Anderson, Penny Lebanon, OR 27 2:23:23.10
40-59 Female
1 Brophy, Chris Sisters, OR 48 2:03:11.83
2 Sorensen, Debbie Eugene, OR 54 2:17:27.36
3 Rabii, Mona Lake Oswego, OR 56 2:18:12.74
4 Stennick, Lisa Portland, OR 43 2:18:36.97
5 Hosler, Caryl Sisters, OR 40 2:26:32.15
6 Hanson, Vicky Eugene, OR 58 2:28:55.00
7 Lewis, Karen Eugene, OR 50 2:56:42.01
8 Broussard, Belinda Eugene, OR 47 2:56:43.01
9 Pavlat, Laura Eugene, OR 46 2:56:44.01
60 & Over Female
1 Stennick, Jan Oregon City, OR 65 2:18:35.96
2 Boyette, Fran Sisters, OR 69 2:23:42.83
3 Koonce, Judy Portland, OR 69 2:41:18.02

WONDERS of WALKING®

2008 Sisters Stride Into Autumn
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Sisters, Oregon
16.3K Walk /11K Walk/Run

16.3K Competitive Walk Overall Results
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16.3K Non-Competitive Walk Overall Results

Name

Gillespie, Michelle
Addison, Kim
Fortier, Pam
Strickler, Sandy
Moellendorf, Suzanne
Mostue, Ali
Stephenson, Kelli
Turner, Shelley
Arendt, Mary
Anderson, Laura
Wolfe, Karen
Wolfe, Dave
Bowie, Michelle
McFadden, Joan
Scott, Andrea

Colby-Eppler, Katherine

Hughes, Melissa
Theriot, Veronica
Lightfoot, Keri
Beutler, Sandi
Walsh, Grace E.
Carter, Donna

Carr, Gwen

James, Anna Lee
Schoening, Ann
Turk, Elana
Dawson, Heather
Olson, Sheryl
Olson-Daron, Candace
Marcy, Renee
Schaaf, Carol
Purcell, Rachel
Morrell, Verena
Kunzman, Karen
Marty, Gail

Drake, Pat
Bamesberger, Nanette
Burnham, Arianne
Barry, Caryl Lynn
O'Gara, Robin
Chiappisi, Heather
Mance, Paula
Mattson, Enrriqueta
Glennen, Joell
Thommen, Karen
Hernandez, Margaret
Williams, Dianne
Wilson, Joy

Smith, Rene
Moritz, Pam

Fitzpatrick, Maxine

City

Hillsboro, OR
Sisters, OR
Bend, OR
Redmond, OR
Corvallis, OR
Bend, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Terrebone, OR
Terrebone, OR
Clackamas, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Bend, OR
Portland, OR
Bend, OR
Sisters, OR
Camp Sherman, OR
Salem, OR
Turner, OR
Tigard, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Vancouver, WA
Eugene, OR
Tualatin, OR
Bend, OR
Sisters, OR
Bend, OR
Sisters, OR
Sisters, OR
Woodinville, WA
Woodinville, WA
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Welches, OR
Milwaukie, OR
Sandy, OR
Portland, OR
Welches, OR
Rhododendron, OR
Bend, OR
Bend, OR

Portland, OR

Sex

"11"1'1"1'1"11"11"11"11"11"11"1'1"1'1"11"1'1"11"1'1"1'1"1'1"1'1"1'1’11"11"!1’11"11’11"11’11“ﬂ“ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂ“ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬁﬂ“ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬁz’n’ﬁ’ﬂ“ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂ’ﬂ’ﬁ“ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬂ

Age
41
48
52
59
27
27
46
59
61
53
42
47
38
55
41
48
38
38
45
46
64
66
60
66
59
43
44
46
40
52
43
27
53
58
58
59
42
43
44
44
33
59
54
28
53
53
58
47
60
61

Bib
290
339
315
267
344
312
303
292
268
295
2901
263
341
340
276
297
309
260
286
319
316
271
264
265
299
289
284
287
288
277
300
345
304
305
330
331
293
294
298
296
307
282
280
306
272
274
283
273
269
270

64

Time
1:42:14.63
2:12:01.17
2:22:32.91
2:23:36.66
2:28:20.00
2:28:21.00
2:28:50.00
2:28:51.00
2:28:53.00
2:28:55.01
2:29:56.01
2:29:58.01
2:31:22.01
2:31:23.01
2:33:53.01
2:34:39.01
2:34:41.01
2:35:19.01
2:37:42.01
2:37:44.01
2:38:25.01
2:38:26.01
2:39:15.01
2:39:16.01
2:39:16.02
2:40:29.02
2:40:30.02
2:41:43.02
2:41:45.02
2:44:39.02
2:45:38.02
2:47:27.02
2:47:52.02
2:47:54.02
2:47:55.02
2:47:56.87
2:51:05.00
2:51:08.00
2:51:09.00
2:52:20.00
2:52:22.34
2:52:26.45
2:59:35.01
2:59:36.01
2:59:38.01
3:00:15.01
3:04:07.01
3:04:09.01
3:06:57.01
3:07:01.01

16.3K Non-Competitive Walk Age Group Results

Place

Overall Female

Name

City

Age

2:44:40.02
Pace Distance
10:07.4 10.1
13:04.3 10.1
14:06.8 10.1
14:13.1 10.1
14:41.2 10.1
14:41.3 10.1
14:44.2 10.1
14:44.3 10.1
14:44.5 10.1
14:44.7 10.1
14:50.7 10.1
14:50.9 10.1
14:59.2 10.1
14:59.3 10.1
15:14.2 10.1
15:18.7 10.1
15:18.9 10.1
15:22.7 10.1
15:36.8 10.1
15:37.0 10.1
15:41.1 10.1
15:41.2 10.1
15:46.0 10.1
15:46.1 10.1
15:46.1 10.1
15:53.4 10.1
15:53.5 10.1
16:00.7 10.1
16:00.9 10.1
16:18.1 10.1
16:24.0 10.1
16:34.8 10.1
16:37.2 10.1
16:37.4 10.1
16:37.5 10.1
16:37.7 10.1
16:56.3 10.1
16:56.6 10.1
16:56.7 10.1
17:03.8 10.1
17:04.0 10.1
17:04.4 10.1
17:46.8 10.1
17:46.9 10.1
17:47.1 10.1
17:50.8 10.1
18:13.8 10.1
18:14.0 10.1
18:30.6 10.1
18:31.0 10.1
Time



Overall Male

39 & Under Female

40-59 Female

40-59 Male

60 & Over Female
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Gillespie, Michelle
Addison, Kim
Fortier, Pam

Wolfe, Dave

Moellendorf, Suzanne
Mostue, Ali

Bowie, Michelle
Hughes, Melissa
Theriot, Veronica
Purcell, Rachel
Chiappisi, Heather
Glennen, Joell

Gillespie, Michelle
Addison, Kim
Fortier, Pam
Strickler, Sandy
Stephenson, Kelli
Turner, Shelley
Anderson, Laura
Wolfe, Karen
McFadden, Joan
Scott, Andrea
Colby-Eppler, Katherine
Lightfoot, Keri
Beutler, Sandi
Schoening, Ann
Turk, Elana
Dawson, Heather
Olson, Sheryl
Olson-Daron, Candace
Marcy, Renee
Schaaf, Carol
Morrell, Verena
Kunzman, Karen
Marty, Gail

Drake, Pat
Bamesberger, Nanette
Burnham, Arianne
Barry, Caryl Lynn
O'Gara, Robin
Mance, Paula
Mattson, Enrriqueta
Thommen, Karen
Hernandez, Margaret
Williams, Dianne
Wilson, Joy

Wolfe, Dave

Arendt, Mary
Walsh, Grace E.
Carter, Donna
Carr, Gwen
James, Anna Lee
Smith, Rene
Moritz, Pam

Hillsboro, OR
Sisters, OR
Bend, OR

Portland, OR

Corvallis, OR
Bend, OR
Terrebone, OR
Portland, OR
Bend, OR
Bend, OR
Eugene, OR
Milwaukie, OR

Hillsboro, OR
Sisters, OR
Bend, OR
Redmond, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Terrebone, OR
Clackamas, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Bend, OR
Tigard, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Vancouver, WA
Eugene, OR
Tualatin, OR
Sisters, OR
Bend, OR
Sisters, OR
Sisters, OR
Woodinville, WA
Woodinville, WA
Corvallis, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Welches, OR
Sandy, OR
Portland, OR
Welches, OR
Rhododendron, OR

Portland, OR

Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR

Camp Sherman, OR

Salem, OR
Turner, OR
Bend, OR
Bend, OR

41
48
52

47

27
27
38
38
38
27
33
28

41
48
52
59
46
59
53
42
55
41
48
45
46
59
43
44
46
40
52
43
53
58
58
59
42
43
44
44
59
54
53
53
58

47

61
64
66
60
66
60
61

1:42:14.63
2:12:01.17
2:22:32.91

2:29:58.01

2:28:20.00
2:28:21.00
2:31:22.01
2:34:41.01
2:35:19.01
2:47:27.02
2:52:22.34
2:59:36.01

1:42:14.63
2:12:01.17
2:22:32.91
2:23:36.66
2:28:50.00
2:28:51.00
2:28:55.01
2:29:56.01
2:31:23.01
2:33:53.01
2:34:39.01
2:37:42.01
2:37:44.01
2:39:16.02
2:40:29.02
2:40:30.02
2:41:43.02
2:41:45.02
2:44:39.02
2:45:38.02
2:47:52.02
2:47:54.02
2:47:55.02
2:47:56.87
2:51:05.00
2:51:08.00
2:51:09.00
2:52:20.00
2:52:26.45
2:59:35.01
2:59:38.01
3:00:15.01
3:04:07.01
3:04:09.01

2:29:58.01

2:28:53.00
2:38:25.01
2:38:26.01
2:39:15.01
2:39:16.01
3:06:57.01
3:07:01.01



11K Competitive Walk Overall Results

City

Eugene, OR
Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR
Salem, OR
Beaverton, OR
Sisters, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR
Beaverton, OR
West Linn, OR
Albany, OR
Tualatin, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Scappoose, OR
Portland, OR
Tualatin, OR
Redmond, OR

Sex  Age
61
52
59
42
60
23
43
46
39
15
61
66
61
55
61
60
57
50
38
57
43

mMmmmm ML mdm L

Bib
213
219
222
220
334
225
217
224
336
227
214
243
216
218
215
326
327
223
228
221
342

11K Competitive Walk Age Group Results

Place Name
1 Robeson, Dennis
2 Stronach, Jean
3 Robeson, Mo
4 Rambo, Liz
5 Gunterman, Joe
6 Moore, Christine
7 Minor-Lawrence, Evelyn
8 Murray, Nadean
9 Linda, Dagg
10 Guise, Hayley
11 Deurwaarder, Chrisann
12 Collier, Diane
13 Schiro-Sorber, Linda
14 Stimson, Lynn
15 Sedillo, Mary
16 Dibble, Elaine
17 Dibble, Kent
18 Sanders, Yola Dianne
19 Lockwood, Jennifer
20 Carroll, Jill
21 Witmer, Leah
Category Place
Overall Female
1
2
3
Overall Male
1
2
3
39 & Under Female
1
2
3
4
40-59 Male
1
40-59 Female
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
60 & Over Male
1
2
60 & Over Female
1
2

Name

Stronach, Jean
Robeson, Mo
Rambo, Liz

Robeson, Dennis
Gunterman, Joe
Dibble, Kent

Moore, Christine
Linda, Dagg

Guise, Hayley
Lockwood, Jennifer

Dibble, Kent

Stronach, Jean

Robeson, Mo

Rambo, Liz
Minor-Lawrence, Evelyn
Murray, Nadean
Stimson, Lynn

Sanders, Yola Dianne
Carroll, Jill

Witmer, Leah

Robeson, Dennis
Gunterman, Joe

Deurwaarder, Chrisann
Collier, Diane

City

Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR
Portland, OR

Salem, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portland, OR

Portland, OR

Dexter, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Beaverton, OR
Sisters, OR
Albany, OR
Scappoose, OR
Tualatin, OR
Redmond, OR

Eugene, OR
Sisters, OR

Portland, OR
Beaverton, OR

Time
1:15:39.50
1:20:04.63
1:20:26.25
1:27:55.51
1:29:46.63
1:29:58.15
1:31:38.57
1:34:14.64
1:38:17.34
1:38:19.38
1:39:01.39
1:39:02.59
1:39:20.93
1:39:58.78
1:45:39.84
1:51:03.56
1:51:08.43
1:52:04.58
1:59:29.73
2:06:07.58
2:11:08.88

Age

52
59
42

61
60
57

23
39
15
38

57

52
59
42
43
46
55
50
57
43

61
60

61
66

Pace
11:07.6
11:46.6
11:49.7
12:55.8
13:12.2
13:13.8
13:28.6
13:51.6
14:27.3
14:27.6
14:33.7
14:33.9
14:36.6
14:42.2
15:32.3
16:19.9
16:20.7
16:28.9
17:34.4
18:32.9
19:17.2

Time

1:20:04.63
1:20:26.25
1:27:55.51

1:15:39.50
1:29:46.63
1:51:08.43

1:29:58.15
1:38:17.34
1:38:19.38
1:59:29.73

1:51:08.43

1:20:04.63
1:20:26.25
1:27:55.51
1:31:38.57
1:34:14.64
1:39:58.78
1:52:04.58
2:06:07.58
2:11:08.88

1:15:39.50
1:29:46.63

1:39:01.39
1:39:02.59

Distance

6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8
6.8



Place Name
1 Velik, Marjorie
2 Floyd, Dixie
3 Bliss, Sandra
4 Ward, Chelsea
5 Gunterman, Connie
6 Chism, Carol
7 Rowe, Heather
8 Bostad, Kara
9 Wright, Martha
10 Koerner, Nancy
11 Koerner, Steve
12 Spencer, Shawn
13 Plank, Kathleen
14 Crow, Mary JP
15 Gant, Lori
16 Palmer Frost, Joy
17 Cooper, Casie
18 Sugunuma, Cheryl
19 Bigler, Takako
20 Riehl, Daniele
21 Lucinio, Dawn
22 Cohen, Lori
23 Tiams, Bill
24 liams, Holly
25 Pfeifer, Elizabeth
26 Wood, Penny
27 Alto, Cheryl
28 Youtsey, Diana
29 McKamey, Kathy
30 Reed, Deborah
Category Place
Overall Female
1
2
3
Overall Male
1
2
39 & Under Female
1
2
3
4
5
6
40-59 Female
1
2
3
4

11K Non-Competitive Walk Age Group Results

4
5

Schiro-Sorber, Linda
Sedillo, Mary
Dibble, Elaine

City

Beatty, OR
Corvallis, OR
Redmond, OR

Wilsonville, OR

Sisters, OR
Portland, OR
Redmond, OR

Vancouver, WA

Portland, OR
Canby, OR
Canby, OR
Sisters, OR
Sisters, OR
Sisters, OR
Eugene, OR
Drain, OR
Sisters, OR
Redmond, OR
Portland, Or

Oregon City, OR

Newberg, OR
Tualatin, OR
Redmond, OR
Redmond, OR
Davis, CA
Sisters, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Edgewood, WA
Portland, OR

Name

Velik, Marjorie
Floyd, Dixie
Bliss, Sandra

Koerner, Steve
liams, Bill

Ward, Chelsea
Rowe, Heather
Gant, Lori

Palmer Frost, Joy
Cooper, Casie
Sugunuma, Cheryl

Velik, Marjorie
Floyd, Dixie
Gunterman, Connie
Bostad, Kara

West Linn, OR
Tualatin, OR
Portland, OR

Sex  Age
48
47
61
25
58
63
15
41
53
53
55
54
58
59
34
37
32
38
52
40
42
53
67
64
64
63
47
50
57
54

City

Beatty, OR
Corvallis, OR
Redmond, OR

Canby, OR
Redmond, OR

Wilsonville, OR
Redmond, OR
Eugene, OR
Drain, OR
Sisters, OR
Redmond, OR

Beatty, OR
Corvallis, OR
Sisters, OR
Vancouver, WA

11K Non-Competitive Walk Overall Results

Bib
281
257
246
259
333
244
323
258
256
251
242
322
321
320
261
262
325
324
255
253
254
231
241
247
329
245
249
252
250
248

61
61
60

Time
1:38:50.01
1:46:19.68
1:50:40.27
1:50:44.45
1:52:44.38
1:59:15.76
1:59:17.21
1:59:31.70
2:01:02.91
2:01:27.39
2:01:28.09
2:03:16.04
2:03:17.85
2:03:19.36
2:04:05.36
2:04:08.00
2:05:17.53
2:05:19.25
2:05:21.29
2:05:34.00
2:05:34.96
2:06:12.76
2:11:05.59
2:11:11.99
2:13:05.37
2:13:06.54
2:16:34.39
2:16:37.29
2:16:38.73
2:16:43.67

Age

48
47
61

55
67

25
15
34
37
32
38

48
47
58
41

1:39:20.93
1:45:39.84
1:51:03.56
Pace Distance
14:32.1 6.8
15:38.2 6.8
16:16.5 6.8
16:17.1 6.8
16:34.8 6.8
17:32.3 6.8
17:32.5 6.8
17:34.7 6.8
17:48.1 6.8
17:51.7 6.8
17:51.8 6.8
18:07.7 6.8
18:07.9 6.8
18:08.1 6.8
18:14.9 6.8
18:15.3 6.8
18:25.5 6.8
18:25.8 6.8
18:26.1 6.8
18:27.9 6.8
18:28.1 6.8
18:33.6 6.8
19:16.7 6.8
19:17.6 6.8
19:34.3 6.8
19:34.5 6.8
20:05.1 6.8
20:05.5 6.8
20:05.7 6.8
20:06.4 6.8
Time
1:38:50.01
1:46:19.68
1:50:40.27
2:01:28.09
2:11:05.59
1:50:44.45
1:59:17.21
2:04:05.36
2:04:08.00
2:05:17.53
2:05:19.25
1:38:50.01
1:46:19.68
1:52:44.38
1:59:31.70



5 Wright , Martha Portland, OR 53 2:01:02.91
6 Koerner, Nancy Canby, OR 53 2:01:27.39
7 Spencer, Shawn Sisters, OR 54 2:03:16.04
8 Plank, Kathleen Sisters, OR 58 2:03:17.85
9 Crow, Mary JP Sisters, OR 59 2:03:19.36
10 Bigler, Takako Portland, Or 52 2:05:21.29
11 Riehl, Daniele Oregon City, OR 40 2:05:34.00
12 Lucinio, Dawn Newberg, OR 42 2:05:34.96
13 Cohen, Lori Tualatin, OR 53 2:06:12.76
14 Alto, Cheryl Portland, OR 47 2:16:34.39
15 Youtsey, Diana Portland, OR 50 2:16:37.29
16 McKamey, Kathy Edgewood, WA 57 2:16:38.73
17 Reed, Deborah Portland, OR 54 2:16:43.67
40-59 Male
Koerner, Steve Canby, OR 55 2:01:28.09
60 & Over Female
1 Bliss, Sandra Redmond, OR 61 1:50:40.27
2 Chism, Carol Portland, OR 63 1:59:15.76
3 liams, Holly Redmond, OR 64 2:11:11.99
4 Pfeifer, Elizabeth Davis, CA 64 2:13:05.37
5 Wood, Penny Sisters, OR 63 2:13:06.54
60 & Over Male
1 liams, Bill Redmond, OR 67 2:11:05.59
11K Run Overall Results
Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace Distance
1 Wyckoff, William Eugene, OR M 44 395 1:00:20.33  07:21.5 8.2
2 Howard, Kim Fairview, OR F 52 206 1:03:25.69 09:19.7 6.8
3 Thornton, Karen Brownsville, OR F 48 207 1:03:26.13 09:19.7 6.8
4 Gladden, Marvin Salem, OR M 56 335 1:04:18.70  07:23.5 8.7
5 Saxton, Brent Hillsboro, OR M 31 317 1:05:21.05 09:36.6 6.8
6 Thayer, Ryan Bend, OR M 28 203 1:07:31.17  09:55.8 6.8
7 Thayer, Brooke Bend, OR F 27 208 1:07:32.36  09:55.9 6.8
8 Hildebrand, Don Sisters, OR M 76 201 1:09:29.39 10:13.1 6.8
9 Garton, Alan Fairview, OR M 53 202 1:12:33.43 10:40.2 6.8
10 Valenti, April Bend, OR F 34 332 1:19:07.44 11:38.2 6.8
11 Garee, Theresa Beaverton, OR F 26 210 1:21:17.37 11:57.3 6.8
12 Young, Felicity Bend, OR F 26 209 1:21:21.04  11:57.8 6.8
13 Carr, Ruth Philomath, OR F 31 313 1:46:18.59 15:38.0 6.8
14 Witmer, Scott Redmond, OR M 50 343 2:11:06.94 19:16.9 6.8
11K Run Age Group Results
Category Place  Name City Age Time
Overall Female
1 Howard, Kim Fairview, OR 52 1:03:25.69
2 Thornton, Karen Brownsville, OR 48 1:03:26.13
3 Thayer, Brooke Bend, OR 27 1:07:32.36
Overall Male
1 Wyckoff, William Eugene, OR 44 1:00:20.33
2 Gladden, Marvin Salem, OR 56 1:04:18.70
3 Saxton, Brent Hillsboro, OR 31 1:05:21.05
39 & Under Female
1 Thayer, Brooke Bend, OR 27 1:07:32.36
2 Valenti, April Bend, OR 34 1:19:07.44
3 Garee, Theresa Beaverton, OR 26 1:21:17.37
4 Young, Felicity Bend, OR 26 1:21:21.04
5 Carr, Ruth Philomath, OR 31 1:46:18.59

39 & Under Male



40-59 Female

40-59 Male

60 & Over Male

AW N~

Saxton, Brent
Thayer, Ryan

Howard, Kim
Thornton, Karen

Wyckoff, William
Gladden, Marvin
Garton, Alan
Witmer, Scott

Hildebrand, Don

Hillsboro, OR
Bend, OR

Fairview, OR
Brownsville, OR

Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Fairview, OR
Redmond, OR

Sisters, OR

31
28

52
48

44
56
53
50

76

1:05:21.05
1:07:31.17

1:03:25.69
1:03:26.13

1:00:20.33
1:04:18.70
1:12:33.43
2:11:06.94

1:09:29.39



